
MYP/DP Co-Curricular Clubs 2023-2024Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Time

 Room/Location 

Preference Semester Supervisor Description

Basketball (6-12) 7:15 - 8:15 Sports hall 1 Andrew Jones (ajones@dresden-is.de) Grade 9-12 basketball players will continue here to advance their 

basic basketball skills and roles. GISST tournaments and 

friendlies are arranged for this sport

Varsity Volleyball (Grade 9+) 16:15-17:30 Sports hall 1 Tesha Harry/ Maddy Gentry (tharry@dresden-is.de)/ 

mgentry@dresden-is.de)

Grade 9-12 volleyball players will continue here to advance their 

basic volleyball skills and roles GISST tournaments and 

friendlies are arranged for this sport

Badminton (6-12) 16:15-18:00 Sports hall 1 Frank Dünnebier 

(fduennebier@@dresden-is.de)

(fduennebier@dresden-is.de)Develop skills and techniques of beginners and advanced 

players in secondary. GISST tournaments and friendlies are 

arranged for this sport.

Golf (6-12) (Fee-based) 13:00-15:00 Golfclub 

Herzogswalde 

in Wildsdruff 

OT 

Herzogswalde

1 Katharina Schwanitz  dis-golf@gmx.de Beginners to advanced players are welcome to the golf club. 

There is a fee for this activity. For Students Grade 3-12

U14 Volleyball (mixed Grades 6-8)  15:00-17:00 Sports hall 1 Tesha Harry/Maddy Gentry (tharry@dresden-is.de / 

mgentry@dresden-is.de)

Beginners level with introduction to passing, setting and hitting 

list. The goal is got players to participate in the GISST u14 

volleyball tournament in June. 

Blazers Running Club Monday 15:45-

16:45/ 

Thursday 

14:45-15:45

Dresden 1 Rachel Cozmatchi/Katrin Schreiber (rcozmatchi@dresden-is.de) 

(kschreiber@dresden-is.de)

A running club for everyone who WANTS to run, regardless of 

experience. Sign up if you want to be a part of a team, and be 

healthier physically and in your head! There is a GISST cross-

country tournament in October/November in Leipzig that we will 

be preparing for. 

Table Tennis Club 14:45 - 15:45 1 Keith McCanna and Conny Brock cbrock@dresden-is.de

Cooking Club 14:50-16:00 A.2.3.a 1 Berit Busch/ Barbara Nikolow bbusch@dresden-is.de

Pottery Club 14:45-15:45 A-1.3 1 Rajesh Rathod rrathod1@dresden-is.de We will be making some clay models

DIS Orchestra 7:15-8:15 B0.24 1 Isabella Thomson ithomson@dresden-is.de Thursday before or after school, depending on the 

preference of the majority. Students that play an orchestral 

instrument (violin, cello, double bass, clarinet, flute, 

saxophone, trumpet, trombone, french horn, etc) are invited 

to join our school orchestra. There is also space for ONE 

drummer, and any e-bass/e-guitar musicians who are open 

to playing a variety of music styles. Will will learn and 

perform a range of music (popular and classical) as well as 

go on music trips to collaborate with other schools. 

Debating Society (Grade 6-8) Week A 15:50-

17.30

A1.8 1 Flavia Drews & Zoë Harris fmarin-drews@dresden-is.de Students will learn to craft arguments, structure and deliver 

timed speeches, and use rhetorical skills to persuade an 

audience. Students will learn to respect differing opinions 

and perspectives, become more informed and engaged 

community members.
Debating Society (Grade 9-12) Week B 15:50-

17.30

A1.8 1 Flavia Drews & Zoë Harris fmarin-drews@dresden-is.de Students will learn to craft arguments, structure and deliver 

timed speeches,  and use rhetorical skills to persuade an 

audience. Students will learn to respect differing opinions 

and perspectives, become more informed and engaged 

community members.
Musical Theatre (Fee-based) 14:45-15:45 TBC 1 Isabella Bonfanti Contact Music Teacher: ithomson@dresden-is.deIf you like to sing and dance, join the Musical Theatre group. 

You will get a chance to develop your singing skills as well 

as have an opportunity to put on a musical for the DIS 

Community. 

DIS Secondary Co-Curricular Activities 2023-24

S p o r t s

Creative 



Dancing Club 14:45-15:45 A2.9 1 Alexia Uhia auhia@dresden-is.de I have realised that there are many students in the 

Secondary with a passion/interest in dancing.  These 

students are skillful and often perform in school efents.  The 

aim of the club is to facilitate a supervised time and space 

where they can pursue their passion (a bit like the music 

room...but a dancing version of it:)).  This club will be 

student-led.
Mathematics and Science Club A1.7 1 Stephanie Simonet ssimonet@dresden-is.de A time allocated for students to be able to come and ask 

questions or just study for maths or sciences. They can bring 

their lunch and study together or it can be more of a review 

lesson (they can let me know in advance about a topic that they 

struggle with for example). This is to give them the opportunity to 

study for these two subjects either individually or in groups with a 

teacher present to help them with any struggles. For Grade 6-10 

students. There will be a google classroom so they are able to 

ask questions and additional resources will be added.

Shadow Puppetry 1 Shelly Quick squick@dresden-is.de Students will devise a performance with shadow puppets for 

an audience.

Events Club 14:45 - 15:30 A2.6 1 Elena Pomares Ros & Ritu Rathod
(epomaresros@dresden-is.de 

/ rrathod@dresden-is.de

Students will have the opportunity to plan, support, and 

celebrate events relevant to our school community.

Creative Writing Club B 3.2 1 Meike Kross mkross@dresden-is.de Students will bring their stories to this club and have the 

opportunity to discuss their writing (any genre, English or 

German) within the group. If students want, they can also 

use the time to write to prompts or freely (own ideas, 

continue their own texts).

Yearbook Committee

Community 

room working 

lunches

1 Marysol Melgarejo & Ana Goncalves mmelgarejo@dresden-is.de The Yearbook commitity offers students the opportunity to 

become the architects of their school's cherished memories. 

Through a blend of photography, design, and storytelling, club 

members collaboratively craft the annual yearbook, 

encapsulating an entire academic year's worth of experiences 

and achievements. Participants will develop valuable skills in 

layout design, photography, copywriting, and project 

management while fostering a strong sense of community and 

teamwork.

Chess Club 15:15 - 16:15 A1.3 1 Rajesh Rathod and Christian 

Scheibner

rrathod1@dresden-is.de Students will have the opportunity to play chess and enhance 

their skills.

Student Ambassadors 13:00-13:45 A.25 1 Eleanor Wallace ewallace@drresedn-is.de Responsible for new student initiation, new student buddies, 

special events, Christmas Elves, PT Interviews, Open House, 

Community Events, Cultural Days, Spirit or Theme Days

Model United Nations (Grades 9-12) 15.45 - 16.30 A1.11 1 Stuart Kemp & Wendy Bassam-Colesskemp@dresden-is.de wbassam-coles@dresden-is.deIn Model United Nations, students take on the role of 

representing a particular country and reserach and debate global 

issues. This can lead to attending conferences in other 

international schools. We have a conference planned in 

November in Berlin!

Geoguessr Club 15:45-16:30 A2.7 1 Carolin Brodengeier cbrodengeier@dresden-is.deExplore the world on Google Street and test your geography 

skills. 

OTHERS



Sustainable Club 

15:45-16:30 A.7 1

Lee Barlow

lbarlow@dresden-is.de

Students will raise awareness of environmental concerns facing 

the planet. They will help to educate how to live sustainable. 

Member of the club will also help to audit the school in terms of 

where the school stands with regards to being sustainable. Once 

this has been completed, an action plan can be created to 

improve the school sustainable. Members will also help draft a 

policy on sustainability at DIS. Lastly, students will also help to 

achieve additional recognition with regards to the Eco Schools 

initiative. The school already has a green flag would like to go for 

a higher rating.

Japanese Club 14:50-15:30 A2.5 1 Michiko Tanaka mtanaka@dresden-is.de Students will learn the Japanese writing system, vocabulary, 

and useful phrases.

Storytelling Club TBA B 3.5 1

Elke Greite egreite@dresden-is.de

What is your story? Telling stories makes us human, like 

listening to stories others share. It is powerful, can increase 

empathy and compassion, and change minds and actions. 

How can your stories as global citizens change the school, 

our community and the systems in place? 

In this club, please share your stories visually and digitally 

by podcasting and writing or ceating an artwork to create a 

more diverse, inclusive and equitable school everyone 

belongs to.

DIS Coding and Digital Design Club 14:45 - 15:45 1 Philip Ranft

pranft@dresden-is.de Student-led coding and digital programs - including Python, 

Rust, Git / GitLab, Vim/Neovim and Linux


